Borough of Longport Resolution 2021-04

APPOINTING COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS, AND DEPUTY MAYOR

Be it Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, New Jersey, that **DANIEL LAWLER**, be and is hereby designated Commissioner of the of Public Safety and Public Affairs, and Deputy Mayor, and all executive, administrative, judicial and legislative power, authority, and duties pertaining to said Department and the same are hereby vested in him, and he shall perform all duties with respect thereto.

Date: 1-1-2021

I, Monica A. Kyle, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Borough of Longport Commissioners at a meeting of said Commission held on January 1, 2021 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Commission.

Monica A. Kyle, RMC Municipal Clerk

			REC	ORD OF	GOVER	NING BO	DY VOTE ON	FINAL PASSAGE	
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				Х				
LEEDS	Х					Х			
LAWLER	Х								
	X-Ind	icates '	Vote	NV-N	lot Voti	ng A	AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 1-1-2021

/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC